Order code: EQLED033
Swing Batten
User Manual
www.prolight.co.uk Swing Batten  User Manual 2
Safety advice
WARNING
FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY, PLEASE READ THIS USER MANUAL CARE-
FULLY BEFORE YOUR INITIAL START-UP!

Dimensions 160 x 1065 x 80mm
Weight 7.5kg
Order code EQLED033
1065mm 80mm
16
0
m
m
www.prolight.co.uk Swing Batten  User Manual 4
DMX INPUT DMX OUTPUT POWER INPUT:
100-240V~50/60Hz
POWER OUTPUT
ON
FUSE: F3A 250VOFF
SWING
BATTEN
MENU UP DOWN ENTER
DMX INPUT DMX OUTPUT POWER INPUT:
100-240V~50/60Hz
POWER OUTPUT
ON
FUSE: F3A 250VOFF
SWING
BATTEN
MENU UP DOWN ENTER
Technical specifications
01 - LCD display
02 - Menu button
03 - Up button
04 - Down button
05 - Enter button
06 - 3-pin DMX input
07 - 3-pin DMX ouput
08 - PowerCON input
09 - PowerCON input
10 - On/off switch
11 - Fuse F3A 250V
12 - Rubber feet
13 - Vents
14 - Omega clamp mounts
15 - Safety bond point
02
03
04
05
06
13 1314 14 14 1415
07 08 09 10 11
01
In the box: 1 x fixture,
1 x power cable,
1 x user manual &
2 x omega clamps
12 12
www.prolight.co.uk Swing Batten  User Manual 5
Operating instructions
A d d r
A 0 0 1
A 5 1 2
C h N d
6 C h
1 6 C h
S h N d
S h 0
S h 8
S o U n
o n
o F F
S e n S
0
1 0 0